



वर्श्येव कुदुनकन् NE EARTH - ONE FAMILY - ONE FUTURE



## चिनाब वैली पावर प्रोजेक्ट्स [पी] लिमिटेड

एन्एचपीसी लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम) और जेकेएसपीडीसी(जम्मू एवं कश्मीर सरकार का एक उद्यम) का एक संयुक्त उद्यम

Chenab Valley Power Projects [P] Ltd.

A Joint Venture of NHPC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) &JKSPDC (A Govt. of J & K Enterprise) सीआईएन/СIN: U40105JK2011GOI003321

No: CVPPPL/C.O/C&P/LOA/2024-25/208

संविदा एवं प्रापण विभाग C & P Division फोन नं/Phone No:0191-2479829 Email: procurement@cvppindia.co

Date: 30.05.2024

M/s K.M Dastur Reinsurance Brokers Pvt. Ltd., 1st Floor, Himalaya House, 23 K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001 E.mail: atul@kmdastur.com

Kind attention: Mr. Atul Kumar (Authorized Signatory)

Sub: Letter of Award for "Hiring the Services of Insurance Consultant for the period of 03 Years."

Ref: 1. NIT No. CVPPPL/C&P/2023/1402 dated: 01.02.2024 (Tender Id No. 2024 CVPP 793296 1)

- 2. Your bid submitted for above said NIT: 22.02.2024
- 3. Our Clarification letter no.- CVPPPL/C. O/C&P/2023-24/1628 dated 22.03.2024
- 4. Your Reply to clarification letter at Sl.No.3.: 27.03.2024
- 5. Our Clarification letter no.- CVPPPL/C.O/C&P/2023-24/1961 dated 13.05.2024
- 6. Your Reply to clarification letter at Sl.No.5: 14.05.2024

## Sir/Madam.

- 1. With reference to above cited subject tender, we have accepted your bid submitted vide above references read in conjunction with terms & conditions of bidding document and subsequent correspondences. We are pleased to issue the Letter of Award (LOA) for the work "Hiring the Services of Insurance Consultant for the period of 03 Years." at Contract price of Rs.23976/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Six Only) excluding taxes as per Schedule of quantities and Prices mentioned at Annexure-A.
- 2. All the terms and conditions of tender document including SCC & GCC shall be integral part of this Letter of Award.
- 3. The Service provider shall execute Contract Agreement on Non-Judicial Stamp paper of appropriate value as per Stamp Act applicable in the UT of J&K.

Please attend the office of undersigned within 30 days of issue of LOA along with appropriate non-judicial stamp paper for execution of Contract Agreement in accordance with Clause No.27 of GCC.

You are requested to return the accepted copy of this Letter of Award.

Encl: Schedule of Quantities and Prices -Annexure-A

For and on behalf of CVPPPL, Jammu

General Manager(C&P)

Copy to: -

1. GM(Finance), for kind information please.









चिनाब वैली पावर प्रोजेक्ट्स [पी] लिमिटेड एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम) और जेकेएसपीडीसी(जम्मू एवं कश्मीर सरकार का एक उद्यम) का एक संयुक्त उद्यम

Chenab Valley Power Projects [P] Ltd.

A Joint Venture of NHPC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) &JKSPDC (A Govt. of J & K Enterprise) सीआईएन/CIN: U40105JK2011G0I003321

संविदा एवं प्रापण विभाग C & P Division फोन नं/Phone No:0191-2479829 Email: procurement@cvppindia.co

## Annexure-A

## **Schedule of Quantities and Prices**

SI. No.	Item description	Unit	No. of references	Basic Rate(Rs.)	Amount Excluding Taxes (Rs.).
		Α	В	С	D=BXC
1	To provide Insurance Consultancy covering the work under scope of work.	Each reference	24	999.00	23976.00
	Total Amount (Rs.)				23976.00
	Total Amount in word: (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six only.)				

For and on behalf of CVPPPL, Jammu

General Manager(C&P)